CH \$65.00 184412

ETAS ID: TM824851

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

rlesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Texas Capital Bank	FORMERLY Texas Capital Bank, National Association	07/14/2023	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coffin Turbo Pump, Inc.
Street Address:	326 South Dean Street
City:	Englewood
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07631
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1844123	COFFIN INDUSTRIAL MARINE TURBO PUMPS
Registration Number:	1844125	COFFIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: test@test.com

Correspondent Name: daddd Address Line 1: 54sf

Address Line 4: dad, ILLINOIS 14567

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	390480-00005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean S. Wooden
SIGNATURE:	/ssw/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=2023.07.14 Trademark Termination and Release - Texas Capital, Coffin Turbo#page1.tif source=2023.07.14 Trademark Termination and Release - Texas Capital, Coffin Turbo#page2.tif source=2023.07.14 Trademark Termination and Release - Texas Capital, Coffin Turbo#page3.tif source=2023.07.14 Trademark Termination and Release - Texas Capital, Coffin Turbo#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008135 FRAME: 0334

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Termination and Release"), dated as of July 14, 2023, is made by TEXAS CAPITAL BANK (f/k/a Texas Capital Bank, National Association) (the "Secured Party") in favor of COFFIN TURBO PUMP, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement or the Security Agreement (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), as applicable.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 31, 2006 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), by the Grantor in favor of the Secured Party, the Grantor granted to the Secured Party, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under (a) each trademark, trademark registration and trademark application, including without limitation, the trademark registrations (together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof) and trademark applications referred to on Schedule 1 hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of, and symbolized by, each trademark, trademark registration and trademark application; (b) each trademark license and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by each trademark license; and (c) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any trademark or trademark registration including, without limitation, the trademark registrations referred to on Schedule 1 hereto, and any trademarks licensed under any trademark license, or (ii) any injury to the goodwill associated with any trademark, trademark registration or trademark licensed under any trademark license (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due of certain secured obligations;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 25, 2006, at Reel/Frame 003378/0155; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party now desires to terminate the Trademark Security Agreement and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Secured Party hereby states as follows:

1. Release of Security Interest. The Secured Party hereby, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement and terminates, cancels, releases, and discharges its Security Interest in the Grantor's right, title, and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (including all proceeds and products of such Trademark Collateral), and the Secured Party hereby re-assigns to Grantor any right, title or interest of the Secured Party in such Trademark Collateral. The Secured Party hereby (a) authorizes the Grantor and its successors, assigns, designees or other legal representatives to file this Termination and Release with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to evidence and effectuate the release and termination of the Secured Party's Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral and (b) authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks to record and register this Termination and Release.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008135 FRAME: 0335

- Further Assurances. At the Grantor's sole cost and expense, the Secured Party agrees to
 execute and deliver all further releases and other documents, and to take all other actions as the Grantor
 may reasonably request in writing, for the purpose of obtaining the release of the Security Interest.
- 3. Counterparts; Facsimile or Electronic Delivery. This Termination and Release may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Termination and Release by facsimile or by email as a ".pdf" or ".tif" attachment shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Termination and Release. The words "execution," "signed," "signature," and words of like import in this Termination and Release, any document delivered pursuant hereto, or any amendment or other modification hereof or thereof shall be deemed to include electronic signatures or the keeping of records in electronic form, each of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity or enforceability as a manually executed signature or the use of a paper-based recordkeeping system, as the case may be, to the extent and as provided for in any applicable law, including the Federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, or any other similar state laws based on the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Termination and Release shall be governed by, and shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of Texas, without regard to conflicts of law principles.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008135 FRAME: 0336 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

TEXAS CAPITAL BANK

(f/k/a Texas Capital Bank, National Association)

Name: Philip C. Jones

Title: Director

REEL: 008135 FRAME: 0337

SCHEDULE I

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

U.S. Trademark Registration

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date	Registration No.	Status
Coffin Industrial Marine Turbo Pumps	7/12/1994	1844123	Registered
Coffin	7/12/1994	1844125	Registered

U.S. Trademark Applications

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008135 FRAME: 0338

RECORDED: 07/17/2023